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Dist

0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.3
2.1
1.0
0.2
2.6
1.9
1.8
0.3
0.5
0.5
0.5
3.3
2.3

0.1
0.5
0.6
0.9
11
14
14
1.6
1.8
2.1
4.2
5.2
54
8.0
9.9
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Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park

Loyola Way

East Ave.

Almond (first left)

Edgewood Way

Guilford

Hillcrest

Devon

Bike Path at end of road

S. Livermore (first X street)
Concannon (stop light)
Holmes Street

Wetmore Road

Sycamore Bike Path REGROUP
Arroyo Road (at end of trail)
Bike Path (at Wetmore Road)

11.7 R/C Marina Avenue bike path

12.0
125
13.0
135
16.8
19.1

Ar0Ox00r

Wente Street bike path
Concannon Road REGROUP
South Livermore Ave

Tesla Road

Cross Road

Patterson Pass Road

Climb 650 ft over 1.7 miles. Steep last 250 yds.

Dist
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.1
04
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.3
2.1
1.0
0.2
2.6
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0.3
0.5
0.5
0.5
3.3
2.3

Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park

0.1
0.5
0.6
0.9
11
14
14
1.6
1.8
21
4.2
5.2
54
8.0
9.9

Xr-r drrOdrrrXOdr0X0Xr 02X

Loyola Way

East Ave.

Almond (first left)

Edgewood Way

Guilford

Hillcrest

Devon

Bike Path at end of road

S. Livermore (first X street)
Concannon (stop light)
Holmes Street

Wetmore Road

Sycamore Bike Path REGROUP
Arroyo Road (at end of trail)
Bike Path (at Wetmore Road)

11.7 R/C Marina Avenue bike path

12.0
12.5
13.0
135
16.8
19.1

JrOx0 O

Wente Street bike path
Concannon Road REGROUP
South Livermore Ave

Tesla Road

Cross Road

Patterson Pass Road

Climb 650 ft over 1.7 miles. Steep last 250 yds.

1.7 20.8 X REGROUP at top of hill
6.5 27.3 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR)
0.1 274 C Cross freeway/aquaduct
0.2 27.6 U U-TURN at Schulte Road
0.2 27.8 R Aquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE
20 29.8 R Rightat"Y" on bike trail
14 312 L GrantlLine Road REGROUP
0.5 31.7 R Altamont Pass Road
5.2 369 X DyerRoad
3.7 40.6 R Herman Avenue
0.3 41.0 L Scenic Avenue
X go across Vasco Road
0.4 414 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's
0.0 414 L Vasco Road
0.3 41.7 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch)
0.9 42.6 R Laughlin (at end of bike path)
0.5 43.0 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road
22 452 R Carroll Rd (climbing)
1.2 46.4 C FlynnRoad
3.7 50.1 L Patterson Pass Rd REGROUP
1.1 512 R Cross
2.3 535 R Tesla
0.8 543 R Greenville Rd
21 56.4 L Patterson Pass Road
26 59.0 L MinesRoad
0.2 59.2 R Audry Street
0.0 59.2 L Jeannie Way
0.1 59.3 L LoyolaWay
04 59.7 R ENDat Robert Livermore Park

1.7 20.8 X REGROUP at top of hill
6.5 27.3 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR)
0.1 274 C Cross freeway/aquaduct
0.2 276 U U-TURN at Schulte Road
0.2 27.8 R Agquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE
20 29.8 R Rightat"Y" on bike trail
1.4 312 L GrantlLine Road REGROUP
0.5 31.7 R Altamont Pass Road
52 369 X DyerRoad
3.7 40.6 R Herman Avenue
0.3 41.0 L Scenic Avenue
X go across Vasco Road
04 414 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's
0.0 414 L VascoRoad
0.3 41.7 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch)
0.9 426 R Laughlin (at end of bike path)
0.5 43.0 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road
22 452 R Carroll Rd (climbing)
1.2 46.4 C FlynnRoad
3.7 50.1 L Patterson Pass Rd REGROUP
1.1 512 R Cross
2.3 535 R Tesla
0.8 54.3 R Greenville Rd
21 56.4 L Patterson Pass Road
26 59.0 L MinesRoad
0.2 59.2 R Audry Street
0.0 59.2 L Jeannie Way
0.1 59.3 L LoyolaWay
0.4 59.7 R ENDat Robert Livermore Park




